Brookfield Properties

August 19, 2022

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u> SCRIP CODE: 543261 SCRIP ID: BIRET

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051 <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u> **SYMBOL: BIRET**

Subject: Update on institutional investor meeting(s)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that Brookprop Management Services Private Limited as manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust ("**Brookfield India REIT**"), conducted meeting(s) with institutional investor(s) on August 12, 2022 and August 17, 2022 on the business and financial updates for the quarter ending June 30, 2022 of Brookfield India REIT.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For Brookprop Management Services Private Limited (as manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust)

aunach Tas

Saurabh Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer CC: Axis Trustee Services Limited Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India

> BROOKPROP MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly known as BPG India Private Limited) Registered Office and Correspondence Address: Unit 1, 4th Floor, Godrej BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051 T: +91 22 66000700 CIN: U74999MH2018FTC306865 E-mail: <u>bpindia.legal@brookfield.com</u>; reit.manager@brookfield.com